forma information includes all adjustments  considered necessary to present such
information in accordance with the requirements of Article 11 of Regulation S-X.

   ENTERTAINMENT PROPERTIES TRUST
   UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003
   (In thousands except per share data)

   Pro Forma
   Adjustments New
   Roc Associates,LP
   Historical   Historical Historical Historical Historical   January 1 to   Pro Forma
   Entertainment   Courtney   Kanata   Whitby   Oakville   Pro Forma  October 27, 2003   Entertainment
   Properties Trust  Square LP Centrum LP Centrum LP Centrum LP Adjustments   (note 4)   Properties Trust
   ---------------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ----------- ----------------- ----------------
Rental revenue   $ 89,965   $ 2,686   $ 5,232   $ 3,220   $  4,270   $   -   $ 7,304   $ 112,677

Other income   1,195   34   21   8   19   -   -   1,277
   ---------------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ----------- ----------------- ----------------
Total income   91,160   2,720   5,253   3,228   4,289   -   7,304   113,954
   ---------------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ----------- ----------------- ----------------

Property operating
expense   698   369   144   262   75   -   771   2,319
General and
administrative
expense   3,859   -   -   -   -   -   180   4,039
Interest expense, net   30,570   -   -   -   -   6,343 (1)   2,521   39,434
Depreciation and
amortization   17,285   -   -   -   -   4,059 (2)   2,445   23,789
   ---------------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ----------- ----------------- ----------------
Income before minority
interest and income
from joint venture   38,748   2,351   5,109   2,966   4,214   (10,402)   1,387   44,373

Equity in income from
joint venture   401   -   -   -   -   -   -   401
Minority interest   (1,555)   -   -   -   -   -   (397)   (1,952)
   ---------------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ----------- ----------------- ----------------
Net income   $ 37,594   $ 2,351   $ 5,109   $ 2,966   $  4,214   $(10,402)   $   990   $  42,822

Preferred dividend
requirements   (5,463)   -   -   -   -   -   -   (5,463)
   ---------------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ----------- ----------------- ----------------
Net income available
to common
shareholders   $ 32,131   $ 2,351   $ 5,109   $ 2,966   $  4,214   $(10,402)   $   990   $  37,359
   ================ ========== ========== ========== ========== =========== ================= ================

Edgar Filing: ENTERTAINMENT PROPERTIES TRUST - Form 424B3

14

Basic net income
per common share   $   1.81   $   2.02
   ================   ================
Diluted net income
per common share   $   1.77   $   1.96